FORM PTO-1619A

0136US-GILL



08-05-2002

U.S. apartment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

R	N. C.	HIN TOO HAN THE WAS ALL OF THE STATE AND THE		
	A	102167128		
>	RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHE	ET	
TO: The Com	missioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY	original docume	nt(s) or conies
Submission		Conveyance Type	original documen	it(a) or copies
New			curity Agreement	
	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID# 101923205	License Ch	ange of Name	
2 1	on of PTO Error	Merger Oti	her	
Reel#	Frame #	U.S. G	overnment	
Corrective Reel #	ve Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.) Departmental	S. Government Agenci	es) cret File
Conveying				Execution Date
, ,		es of conveying parties attached onsupp	lemental sneets	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Yoram Gill			December 05, 2001
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving F	arty	Mark if addition	nal names of receiving	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)	Source Vagabond Systems Lt	<u> </u>		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	P.O.B. 32			of a domestic representative is attached.
				(designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Tirat-Carmel	Israel	39100	
Domostic D	City Name and Ad	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	Idress Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name	Shalom Wertsberger			
Address (line 1)	30 Fern Lane			
Address (line 2)	South Portland, ME 04106			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	E/	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
1	FC	ON OFFICE USE ONLT		

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chef Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Officer of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651 4027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 06511-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. OO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments . Washington A CE 20231

Form PTO-1619B	Page 2	U.S. apartment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (207)	799-9733
Name Shalom Wertsberger		
Address (line 1) 30 Fern Lane		
Address (line 2) South Portland, ME 04106		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagingle including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	#
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (s) Patent Application Number (s) 09/952,137 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved. # 1	
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional		\$40.00 Submitted
AL	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes	✓ No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Shalom W	ertsberger
----------	------------

Name of Person Signing

February 24, 2002

Date

12-21-2001 " FORM U.S. apartment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 101923205 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copies Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) **Execution Date** Additional names of conveying parties attached on___supplemental sheets Month Name (line 1) Yoram Gill Dec. 5, 2001 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Source Vagabond Systems Ltd If document to be recorded Name (line 2) Address (line 1) P.O.B. 32

is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Day Year

Day Year

Domestic Representative Name and Address

Israel State/Country 39100

Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Name Shalom Wertsberger

Address (line 1) 30 Fern Lane

Address (line 3) Tirat-Carmel

Address (line 2) South Portland, ME 04106

Address (line 3)

70.511

Address (line 4)

0136US-GILL

Address (line 2)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send corprients regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Officer of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851 4027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 06511-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments . Washington, D.C. 20231

Form ·PTO-1619B		Page 2	U.S. apartment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name a	nd Address Area C	Code and Telephone Nun	nber (207) 799-9733
Name Shalom Wer	tsberger		
Address (line 1) 30 Fern Lan	e		
Address (line 2) South Portla	ınd, ME 04106		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	al number of pages of the attachments.	e attached conveyance o	locument # 1
Application Number(s)	• •	L	ark if additional numbers attached
Patent Applicatio 08/952.157. Conf. # +118 If this document is being filed toget signed by the first named executing Patent Cooperation Treatent PCT application	ther with a new Patent Application ginventor. aty (PCT) ation number lication Number PCT gned.		Patent Number(s)
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit	Enclosed	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 Deposit Account an be charged to the account.) count Number:	1): \$ \$40.00 #[501392
	Authorizatio	on to charge additional fees	: Yes V No
	owledge and belief the fo		ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as December 08, 2001
Name of Person Sign	ning	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012951 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value of one (1) U.S. Dollar received, and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

GILL, Yoram, from 71A, Horev st., Haifa, Israel

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR/S), being sole inventor/joint inventors of the invention entitled:

SEALING DEVICE FOR FLEXIBLE LIQUID CONTAINER

for which we filed US Patent Application,

hereby sell/s, assign/s, transfer/s and set/s over unto

Source Vagabond Systems LTD, from Tirat Ha'Carmel, Israel

and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE)

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the patent to be granted hereon, all divisions, continuations, reissues, additions and extensions thereof; and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and or use and behoof of its successors assigns, to the full end of the term of which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment and ale not been made.

AND I/WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that I/we have a full and unencumbered little to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that I/we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the ASSIGNEE may be necessary or desirable to secure said ASSIGNEE the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

In testimony whereof we have each set our hand and seal.

SI GILL 5.17.01

RECORDED: 12/10/2001

VAGABOND STSTEMS LTD. 51-153634-6

<u>3.72.</u>0

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNE

DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 012951 FRAME: 0370